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APPROVED:
I hereby certify that the above and foregoing site plan for a development in the City of 
Rockwall, Texas, was approved by the Planning & Zoning Commission of the City of 
Rockwall on the ________ day of _____,2025.

WITNESS OUR HANDS, this ____ day of ______, 2025.

Planning & Zoning Commission, Chairman                   Director of Planning and Zoning

Sc
al

e:

Pr
oj

ec
t n

um
be

r
D

at
e

C
R

A
D

D
O

C
K

 A
R

C
H

IT
EC

TU
R

E
55

1 
EM

BA
R

G
O

 D
R

. F
AT

E 
TE

XA
S 

75
18

9 
   

21
4-

95
2-

05
27

C
O

PY
R

IG
H

T 
20

25
 - 

C
R

AD
D

O
C

K 
AR

C
H

IT
EC

TU
R

E 
PL

LC
, F

O
R

 U
SE

 O
N

LY
 O

N
 A

 S
PE

C
IF

IC
 S

IT
E.

PHILLIP CRADDOCK, ARCHITECT
TEXAS 19207

As
 in

di
ca

te
d

8/
15

/2
02

5 
10

:5
7:

17
 A

M

A100

SI
TE

 P
LA

N20
24

-0
01

8.
14

.2
02

5

10
20

 L
a 

Jo
lla

 P
oi

nt
e 

D
riv

e
R

oc
kw

al
l, 

TX
 7

50
87

N
EW

 O
FF

IC
E 

/ S
TO

R
AG

E

SH
IP

M
AN

 F
IR

E 
PR

O
TE

C
TI

O
N

PLAN
NORTH

W

S

E

 1" = 40'-0"1 SITE PLAN

8.14.2025

REVISION

# Revision Date Revision Description

OWNER:
SHIPMAN FIRE PROTECTION
1020 La Jolla Pointe Drive
Rockwall, TX 75087
Clay Shipman (682) 223-19220 80' 120' 160'40'

GRAPHIC SCALE:

NORTH

W

S

E

PROJECT LOCATION

VICINITY MAP

TRUE
NORTH

W

S E



APPROVED:
I hereby certify that the above and foregoing site plan for a development in the City of 
Rockwall, Texas, was approved by the Planning & Zoning Commission of the City of 
Rockwall on the ________ day of _____,2025.

WITNESS OUR HANDS, this ____ day of ______, 2025.

Planning & Zoning Commission, Chairman                   Director of Planning and Zoning
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APPROVED:
I hereby certify that the above and foregoing site plan for a development in the City of 
Rockwall, Texas, was approved by the Planning & Zoning Commission of the City of 
Rockwall on the ________ day of _____,2025.

WITNESS OUR HANDS, this ____ day of ______, 2025.

Planning & Zoning Commission, Chairman                   Director of Planning and Zoning
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APPROVED:
I hereby certify that the above and foregoing site plan for a development in the City of 
Rockwall, Texas, was approved by the Planning & Zoning Commission of the City of 
Rockwall on the ________ day of _____,2025.

WITNESS OUR HANDS, this ____ day of ______, 2025.

Planning & Zoning Commission, Chairman                   Director of Planning and Zoning
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VISIBILITY 
TRIANGLE

VISIBILITY 
TRIANGLE

SITE AREA:
COMBINED TOTAL SITE AREA: 222,330.24 SF = 5.104 ACRES
MAX LOT COVERAGE 60% = 133,398 SF ALLOWABLE & 68,139 SF COVERED
FLOOR AREA RATIO:  4:1 = THEREFORE OK

MAX IMPERVIOUS PARKING: 85-90% = PARKING AREA PROVIDED = 47,243 OR 
24% = THEREFORE OK

PARKING DATA:

EXISTING PARKING (LOT A): 36 PROVIDED  (2 H.C. SPACES)
PARKING (LOT B): 31 PROVIDED (2 H.C. SPACES)
PARKING (LOT C)" 50 PROVIDED (2 H.C. SPACES)

TOTAL EXIST+NEW 117 PROVIDED

REQUIRED SPACES:
EXISTING BUILDING 28
NEW OFFICE BUILDING 64
NEW COFFEE SHOP (RESTAURANT) 24
TOTAL 116 REQUIRED

SITE LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

DESIGN INTENT TO PLAT ALL LOTS TOGETHER

LOT A: (ORIGINAL SHIPMAN LOT)
LA JOLLA POINTE ADDITION PH 2, BLOCK A, LOT 24, ACRES 1.280, (REPLAT 2020)

LOT B: (WEST LOT)
LA JOLLA POINTE ADDITION PH 2, BLOCK A, LOT 10, ACRES 1.280, (REPLAT 2008) 

LOT C: (SOUTH LOT)
LA JOLLA POINTE ADDITION, BLOCK A, LOT 19, ACRES 2.544 C2

DETENTION POND

LANDSCAPE LEGEND

BERMUDA GRASSG1

G2

T1

T2

T3

T4

S1

100 GAL, 4.0"-4.5" CAL 14-16 FT. HIGH, CLEAR TRUNK TO 10 FT

100 GAL, 4.0"-4.5" CAL 14-16 FT. HIGH, CLEAR TRUNK TO 10 FT

5 GAL, 16" O.C. MAX, 16" HIGH AT TIME OF PLANTING

PEA GRAVEL

DWARF YAUPON

CADDO MAPLE

LIVE OAK

TEXAS ASH

BALD CYPRESS

100 GAL, 4.0"-4.5" CAL 14-16 FT. HIGH, CLEAR TRUNK TO 16 FT

100 GAL, 4.0"-4.5" CAL 14-16 FT. HIGH, CLEAR TRUNK TO 8 FT

TREES TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING TREES TO REMAIN

TREESCAPE TABLE

TOTAL TREE INCHES REPLACED 224"

14 QTY

23 QTY

2 QTY

21 QTY

10 QTY

92"

8"

84"

40"

TOTAL TREE INCHES REMOVED 274"
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# Revision Date Revision Description

WWW.FINCHERENG.COM
FINCHER
ENGINEERING, LLC

FINCHER ENGINEERING, LLC TX
FIRM #F-16408

5621 114TH ST., SUITE 100
LUBBOCK, TX 79424

PH: 806-701-5109

KAYDEE PARKER

8-13-2025

133630

E101

SI
TE

 P
LA

N
 - 

PH
O

TO
M

ET
R

IC
S

PLAN
NORTH

W

S

E

 1" = 40'-0"1 SITE PLAN - PHOTOMETRICS
0 80' 120' 160'40'

GRAPHIC SCALE:

TRUE
NORTH

W

S E

Statistics

Description Symbol Avg Max Min Max/Min Avg/Min

Property Line 0.0 fc 0.0 fc 0.0 fc N/A N/A

Schedule

Symbol Label QTY Manufacturer Catalog Description Number 
Lamps

Lamp 
Output LLF Input 

Power

A 2 EXO ASL1-160L-100-4K7-3-
BC

AIRO MICROSTRIKE 1 8270 0.8 90

B 2 EXO ASL1-160L-100-4K7-
5QW

1 12073 1 87.6

C
7 BEACON GEO1-24L-20-4K7-4W GeoPack OutDoor Wall-Pack w/ Type IV 

Lens
1 2465 0.8 19.9
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